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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

6

ADEEL IRSHAD 

AJMAL HASSAN GIL 

MUHAMMAD IKRAM 

SYEDA NAZISH ALI (Selected
Against Women Quota)

IRSHAD AHMED

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

NOOR MUHAMMAD

SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH

1

2

3

4

64801253

64800583

64800355

64800581

KHANEWAL

NANKANA
SAHIB

KASUR

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR RESEARCH OFFICER/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR   -  (BS-17)

IRRIGATION (IRRIGATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (PHYSICS WING)

4

4

5

7

8

9

10

BILAL AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN 

RANA MUHAMMAD NOMAN 

MEHR UN NISA 

GUFRAN SADDIQUE 

SAWAIRA IKRAM 

ABDUL SAMI

AZIZ ULLAH KHAN

ABDUL GHAFAR

MUHAMMAD JAMAL

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

IKRAM ULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

64800711

64800412

64801493

64801847

64801321

64800935

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

KASUR

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

TAUSEEF ANJAM 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF 

SHAH MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

1

2

64800705

64800881

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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JUNIOR RESEARCH OFFICER/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR   -  (BS-17)

IRRIGATION (IRRIGATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (PHYSICS WING)

4

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUBASHRA SHAFIQUE 

ANSAR HAYAT 

RABIA NOOR 

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

3

4

5

64801229

64801439

64801867

FAISALABAD

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Revision No. 1 Case # 80G2022

ZAIN UL AABDIN 
HAQ NAWAZ

1 64800834 OKARA

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


