# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR RESEARCH OFFICER/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>IRRIGATION (IRRIGATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (PHYSICS WING)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 4 Revision No. 1 Case # 80G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	64801253	1	ADEEL IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMED	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	64800583	2	AJMAL HASSAN GIL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	64800355	3	MUHAMMAD IKRAM NOOR MUHAMMAD	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	64800581	б	SYEDA NAZISH ALI (Selected Against Women Quota) SYED INAYAT ALI SHAH	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	64800711	4	BILAL AHMAD ABDUL SAMI	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	64800412	5	MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN AZIZ ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	64801493	7	RANA MUHAMMAD NOMAN ABDUL GHAFAR	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	64801847	8	MEHR UN NISA MUHAMMAD JAMAL	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	64801321	9	GUFRAN SADDIQUE MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	64800935	10	SAWAIRA IKRAM IKRAM ULLAH	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview				
1	64800705	TAUSEEF ANJAM SHAH MUHAMMAD	VEHARI	FAIL	
2	64800881	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BHAKKAR	FAIL	

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR RESEARCH OFFICER/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - (BS-17)

Department: IRRIGATION (IRRIGATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (PHYSICS WING)

No. of Candidates Recommended 4 Revision No. 1 Case # 80G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
3	64801229		MUBASHRA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	FAISALABAD	FAIL	
4	64801439		ANSAR HAYAT KHIZAR HAYAT	KHUSHAB	FAIL	
5	64801867		RABIA NOOR MUHAMMAD HANEEF	LAHORE	FAIL	

	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post						
-	1 64800834	ZAIN UL AABDIN	OKARA				
L		HAQ NAWAZ					

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.